

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p data-bbox="250 241 370 275"><b>Vacancy</b></p> <p data-bbox="250 310 293 344">17.</p> <p data-bbox="347 384 724 489">(1) If any Executive position becomes vacant on or before October 31, a by election</p> <p data-bbox="347 529 724 600">shall be held to fill the vacant position.</p> <p data-bbox="347 640 776 745">(2) If any Executive position becomes vacant after October 31, the roles and</p> <p data-bbox="347 785 779 966">responsibilities of such Executive position shall be divided amongst the existing Executive for the balance of the term, at the discretion of Council to either:</p> <p data-bbox="443 1005 795 1077">(a) split the duties between the Executive; or</p> <p data-bbox="443 1117 708 1150">(b) a by-election; or</p> <p data-bbox="443 1190 599 1224">(c) appoint.</p> <p data-bbox="347 1264 795 1549">(3) If the vacant position is that of the President, the Vice-President Operations and Finance shall assume the role of Acting President until such time as the position can be filled through either of (1) or (2) as the case may be.</p>	<p data-bbox="824 241 945 275"><b>Vacancy</b></p> <p data-bbox="824 310 868 344">17.</p> <p data-bbox="917 384 1349 527">(1) If any Executive position becomes vacant on or before October 31, a by election shall be held to fill the vacant position.</p> <p data-bbox="917 567 1349 852">(2) If any Executive position becomes vacant after October 31, the roles and responsibilities of such Executive position shall be divided amongst the existing Executive for the balance of the term, at the discretion of Council to either:</p> <p data-bbox="1013 892 1365 963">(a) split the duties between the Executive; or</p> <p data-bbox="1013 1003 1278 1037">(b) a by-election; or</p> <p data-bbox="1013 1077 1180 1110"><del>(c) appoint.</del></p> <p data-bbox="917 1150 1365 1478">(3) If the vacant position is that of the President, the Vice-President Operations and Finance shall assume the role of Acting President until such time as the position can be filled through either of (1) or (2) as the case may be. <b>The Acting President is not subject to section 15.</b></p>